
BRS School Liaisons 
 
 

 
Southern Region 

Norwich/New London 
 

New London * Shaw’s Cove Six – CT Works *New London, CT  06320 * (860) 439-7686 
Norwich * 113 Salem Turnpike - North Bldg., Suite 200 * Norwich, CT   06360 * (860) 859-5720 

District Director  
Iris Mellow-Barnes 
Phone:  (860) 859-5720 
Email: Iris.Mellow.Barnes@ct.gov  
 
Supervisor (Spvsr) 
Jessica Corneau  
Phone:  (860) 859-5724   
Email: Jessica.Corneau@ct.gov  
 
Rehabilitation Counselor for the Deaf 
Barbara Cassin is available to serve students who are 
deaf in any of these schools. 
 

Voice: (860) 859-5731 
TTY: (860) 859-5732  
VP: (860) 237-3525 
Email: Barbara.Cassin@ct.gov  

Location / School Counselor Phone Number Email 
Colchester-    

Bacon Academy Henry Gustavesen (860) 859-5729 Henry.Gustavesen@ct.gov  
East Lyme-    

East Lyme High Amy Huysman (860) 439-7682 Amy.Huysman@ct.gov  
Griswold-    

Griswold High Henry Gustavesen (860) 859-5729 Henry.Gustavesen@ct.gov  
Groton-    

Ella Grasso RVTS Amy Huysman (860) 439-7682 Amy.Huysman@ct.gov  
Fitch High Amy Huysman (860) 439-7682 Amy.Huysman@ct.gov  
Marine Tech Erin Zanavich (860) 439-7689 Erin.Zanavich@ct.gov  

Lebanon-    
Lyman Memorial High Jenn Bolay (860) 859-5727 Jennifer.Bolay@ct.gov  

Ledyard-    
Ledyard High Henry Gustavesen (860) 859-5729 Henry.Gustavesen@ct.gov  

Lyme, Old Lyme-    
Lyme/Old Lyme High Amy Huysman (860) 439-7682 Amy.Huysman@ct.gov 

Montville-    
Montville High  Jessica Polach (860) 859-5725 Jessica.Polach@ct.gov  
Palmer Academy Jessica Polach (860) 859-5725 Jessica.Polach@ct.gov  

New London-    
New London High Amy Huysman (860) 439-7682 Amy.Huysman@ct.gov  

North Stonington-    
Wheeler High Amy Huysman (860) 439-7682 Amy.Huysman@ct.gov  
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Norwich/New London 
 

New London * Shaw’s Cove Six – CT Works *New London, CT  06320 * (860) 439-7686 
Norwich * 113 Salem Turnpike - North Bldg., Suite 200 * Norwich, CT   06360 * (860) 859-5720 

Location / School Counselor Phone Number Email 
Norwich-    

Norwich Free 
Academy 

Henry Gustavesen (860) 859-5729 Henry.Gustavesen@ct.gov 

Norwich (CTTHSS) Henry Gustavesen (860) 859-5729 Henry.Gustavesen@ct.gov 
Stonington-    

Stonington High Erin Zanavich (860) 439-7689 Erin.Zanavich@ct.gov  
Voluntown-    

 Henry Gustavesen (860) 859-5729 Henry.Gustavesen@ct.gov 
Waterford-    

Waterford High Amy Huysman (860) 439-7682 Amy.Huysman@ct.gov  
Project LEARN Amy Huysman (860) 439-7682 Amy.Huysman@ct.gov  
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